

Environmental Policy

Regal Components AB offers automation solutions in motor systems and sensor systems to industrial companies.

The employees of Regal Components AB are committed to minimizing our negative environmental impact and promoting sustainable development. We strive to consider the environment in all aspects of our operations and to continuously improve our environmental performance.

Our Commitments

- We comply with all applicable environmental laws and regulations, as well as other requirements we have committed to follow.
- We continuously work to improve our processes and methods to reduce our environmental impact, including reducing waste, emissions, and resource consumption.
- We strive to use resources efficiently and sustainably, and we promote recycling and reuse where possible.
- We educate and engage our employees in environmental issues to ensure they are aware of our environmental policy and their role in achieving our environmental goals
- We communicate openly with our customers about our environmental performance and work together to find solutions to environmental challenges.
- We set environmental requirements for our partners and subcontractors.

By adhering to this environmental policy, Regal Components AB is committed to contributing to a sustainable future for coming generations.

Uppsala 2024-10-07

Pär Gustafsson Managing Director Regal Components AB

Regal Components AB Lefflersgatan 1 754 50 Uppsala

www.regal.se info@regal.se

Regal Components AB is part of Axel Johnson International, a global industrial group of more than 200 companies in 30 countries. Axel Johnson International is part of the Swedish family-owned corporate group Axel Johnson. www.axinter.com